## DECISION

## of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the cancel of the registration of the authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Democratic Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015

The Azerbaijan Democratic Party submitted the decision to suspend participation in the elections to the Central Election Commission regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015.

Registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Democratic Party should be cancelled and plates given them should be declared invalid by the decisions # 17/130 and #18/136 of the Central Election Commission, dated September 8 and 12, 2015.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

 Registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Azerbaijan Democratic Party registered by the Central Election Commission in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015 shall be cancelled and badges given them shall be declared invalid.

Arifa Mukhtarova

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication

**CEC Secretary** 

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov